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Charter Review Timeline for Council Process 
Potential Schedule 

 

Date Meeting Notes and Considerations 
Monday, May 6, 2024 Council Special Meeting– CRC presents the final report  
Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Study Session/COW – Council discusses CRC report and Council 

amendments 
Walker Out 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Study Session/COW – Topics TBD  
Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Study Session/COW – Topics TBD  
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Study Session/COW – Topics TBD TBD Mayor Out 
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Study Session/COW – Topics TBD DM Hines and CM Diaz Out 
Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Council meeting: Resolution setting the public hearing date of 7/9 Mayor and CM Scott out 
Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Study Session/COW – 

 Final Decisions on Amendments 
 

Amendments transmitted to City Attorney 
to draft ballot titles  
CM Scott Out 

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Materials due: public hearing summary  
Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Council meeting - Public Hearing  
Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Final Study Session/Committee of the Whole on proposals and 

public hearing debrief 
 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Materials due: All amendments must be submitted to be 
included in the agenda packet 
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Charter Review Timeline for Administrative Process 
Date Meeting Notes and Considerations 

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 Resolution(s) transmitting items to the Pierce County Auditor Last regularly scheduled Council meeting 
to approve the legislation to transmit to 
Auditor 

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Materials due: Submit “For” and “Against” CAM with blank Ex 
A for appt resolution 

Materials due: GPFC memorandum 

 

Wednesday, July 24, 2024, 
through Monday, July 29, 2024 

Period to accept “For” and “Against” Committee letters  

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Materials due: letters to GPFC  

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Special GPFC meeting to review letters  

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Resolution with Substitute Ex A appointing “For” and 
“Against” Committee members 

Last regular meeting to approve legislation 
to transmit to Auditor 

Monday, October 7, 2024 Publish all proposed Charter changes  

Monday, October 14, 2024 Publish all proposed Charter changes  

Monday, October 21, 2024 Publish all proposed Charter changes  

Monday, October 28, 2024 Publish all proposed Charter changes  

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Election Day  

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Election results certified  

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Study Session and/or GPFC - next steps for voter approved 
amendments 

 


